PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Amy McNulty			12/31/2008	
Kristine Kleswetter			12/31/2008	
Todd Fruchterman			12/31/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	KCI Licensing, Inc.			
Street Address:	PO Box 659508			
City:	San Antonio			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	78265-9508			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
[
Property Ty	/pe	Number		
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 492182		
	13			
Application Number:	13	492182		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA 214259097	492182		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA 214259091 De sent via US Ma 214-259-09	492182 0 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 79		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 21425909 ⁻⁷ <i>De sent via US Ma</i> 214-259-09 patents-da	492182 0 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 79 las@dentons.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA 214259091 De sent via US Ma 214-259-09 patents-da Dentons U	492182 0 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 179 las@dentons.com S LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 21425909 ² De sent via US Ma 214-259-09 patents-da Dentons U PO Box 06	492182 0 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 179 las@dentons.com S LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 21425909 De sent via US Ma 214-259-09 patents-da Dentons U PO Box 06 Wacker Dr	492182 0 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 79 las@dentons.com S LLP 1080		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 214259097 De sent via US Ma 214-259-09 patents-da Dentons U PO Box 06 Wacker Dr Chicago, II	492182 0 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 79 las@dentons.com S LLP 1080 ve Station - Willis Tower		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 21425909 De sent via US Ma 214-259-09 patents-da Dentons U PO Box 06 Wacker Dr Chicago, II NUMBER:	492182 0 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 79 las@dentons.com S LLP 1080 ve Station - Willis Tower LINOIS 60606-1080		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA 21425909 De sent via US Ma 214-259-09 patents-da Dentons U PO Box 06 Wacker Dr Chicago, II NUMBER:	492182 0 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 179 las@dentons.com S LLP 1080 ve Station - Willis Tower LINOIS 60606-1080 DEB.0850N2		

REEL: 030978 FRAME: 0508

Date:	08/09/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 4 source=850assg#page1.tif source=850assg#page2.tif source=850assg#page3.tif source=850assg#page4.tif	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Amy McNulty, a citizen of Canada residing at 4611 Rader Pass, San Antonio, Texas 78247, USA; Kristine Kieswetter, a citizen of the United States residing at 426 Mission Street, San Antonio, Texas 78210, USA; and Todd Fruchterman, a citizen of the United States residing at 4 Hazelwood Court, San Antonio, Texas 78257, USA; (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") are the original joint inventors of a certain new and useful invention entitled Identification of Tissue for Debridement, for which we will have or have executed a Declaration for Utility Patent Application of the United States; Application No. 12/265,566, filed November 5, 2008; and

WHEREAS, KCI Licensing, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is P.O. Box 659508, San Antonio, Texas 78265-9508 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over, unto the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereinafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, we hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvement in all countries.

1/4

Attorney Docket No.: DEB.0850US

PATENT REEL: 030978 FRAME: 0510

day of DI CHADI 2008.

Assignor, Amy McNulty

State

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF BEXAR

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Amy McNulty, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

5000

Given under my hand and seal of office this 31 day of December 2008.

Mota



Attorney Docket No.: DEB.0850US

PATENT REEL: 030978 FRAME: 0511

TN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 3/ day of 2010/01, 2008.

and

Assignor, Kristine Kieswetter

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF BEXAR

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Kristine Kieswetter, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

3/4

5950

Given under my hand and seal of office this dav o 2008. Notary Public, State of



Altorney Docket No.: DEB.0850US

PATENT REEL: 030978 FRAME: 0512

TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of <u>DCC m DCC</u> 2008.

Assignor, Todd Fruchterman

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF BEXAR

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared **Todd Fruchterman**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

4/4

9999

Given under my hand and seal of office this 3 day of <u>UCOMP</u>



No "trihli tăte

Attorney Docket No.: DEB.0850US

PATENT REEL: 030978 FRAME: 0513

RECORDED: 08/09/2013